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BEP      
 
Filings with the Board must be directed 
to Ruth Ann Burke 
 
Mark C. Draper, Chair 
Board of Environmental Protection 
c/o Ruth Ann Burke 
#17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2811 
ruth.a.burke@maine.gov 
 
William F. Hinkel, Executive Analyst 
Board of Environmental Protection 
#17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone (207) 314-1458 
bill.hinkel@maine.gov 
 
Peggy Bensinger 
Assistant Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8578  
peggy.bensinger@maine.gov 
 
Caleb Elwell 
Assistant Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8545  
caleb.elwell@maine.gov 
  
DEP      
 
Jami MacNeil 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 446-4894 
jami.macneil@maine.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DEP (cont’d)     
 
Dawn Hallowell 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
17 State Houe Station 
Augusta, ME  04333-0017 
Phone (207) 557-2624 
dawn.hallowell@maine.gov 
 
Appellants     
 
Gordon Smith, Esq. 
Verrill Dana LLP 
One Portland Square  
Portland, Maine 04101-4054 
gsmith@verrill-law.com  
 
Carol Ervin and Bailey Bolen 
99 Angier Road 
Alna, ME  04535 
cervin@ycrlaw.com 
baileybolen@gmail.com 
 
Allen J. Philbrick, Trustee 
James Erskine Philbrick Tree Farm 
Trust 
philbrick@cmplaw.com 
Represented by: 
Patrick W. Lyons, Esq. 
Eaton Peabody 
80 Exchange Street 
P.O. Box 1210 
Bangor, ME 04402-1210 
Phone (207) 992-4307 
plyons@eatonpeabody.com 
 
William A. Weary 
293 North Dyer Neck Road 
Newcastle, ME  04553 
w.weary@gmail.com 
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Licensee     
 
Kristin Collins 
PretiFlaherty 
45 Memorial Circle 
P.O. Box 1058 
Augusta, ME  04332-1058 
Phone (207) 791-3292 
kcollins@preti.com 
 
Jeffry Spinney 
126 Golden Ridge Road 
Alna, ME  04535 
Phone: (207) 215-5230 
Jeff.spinney@gmail.com 
 
 
Respondents     
 
Cathy Johnson  
P.O. Box 551  
34 Golden Ridge Road  
Alna, ME 04535  
cjohnson@tidewater.net 
 
Doreen Conboy 
P.O. Box 538 
Alna, ME  04535 
thebend@tidewater.net 
 
Mark P. DesMeules 
312 Head Tide Road 
P.O. Box 85 
Alna, ME  04535 
salmon@tidewater.net 
 
A. McKinne Stires 
stires@nnei.net 
 
Nicholas Barth 
barthnicholas242@gmail.com 
 
Jon Luoma 
34 Golden Ridge Road 
Alna, ME 04535 
jluoma@tidewater.net  
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